



REV. S. H. PETERSON

REV. K. E. OLSON

We, the Senior Class of Hub City Bible Institute, dedicate this, the 1964 Messenger, to Bro. S. H. Peterson and Bro. K. E. Olson, as the President and Vice President of the school, as well as leaders of the South and North Dakota Districts in their support of the school. These brethren, as twentieth century Pauls, are not only burdened daily with the cares of the churches, but also with the many things that are without (II Cor. 11:28). Wherever and whenever there is a need, they are there to serve as servants of the Lord. Their eyes are always open toward the need of new works and new ministries. For the past five years they have served alternately as President and Vice President of our school.

Bro. S. H. Peterson, District Superintendent of the Assemblies of God in South Dakota, is now the President of Hub City Bible Institute. Bro. Peterson has his home at Mitchell, South Dakota. He has a lovely wife, as well as three children, all at home. Before becoming District Superintendent, he pastored churches in South Dakota, served as District C. A. President and headed the combined C. A. and Sunday School Offices. Although he is a young superintendent, his ministry is deeply respected. His personal interest in individuals has endeared him to many.

Bro. K. E. Olson, District Superintendent of the Assemblies of God in North Dakota, is at this time Vice President of our school. His home is at Lakewood Park, near Devils Lake, North Dakota. His wife, also active in district activities, and two of his four children are at home with him there. Bro. Olson served churches in North Dakota and Montana as well as filling the office of Assistant Superintendent before taking his present office. Although a man of few words, the Spirit of God is felt in his presence. His ministry in the churches, school, and otherwise has been an example for others to follow.